9.5
(.374)
9.0 ± 0.5
(.354 ± .020)
1.0
(.039)
R
2.5

  ................... Ind. drop 10 % typ. at Isat
Temperature Rise ............... 40 °C typical
  at Idc
Packaging .....................800 pcs. per reel
Bourns Part No.
Inductance 100 KHz Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(mΩ)
Idc
(A)
Isat
(A)(μH) Tol. (%)
PM104-100M-RC 10 ±20 2.52 53 2.38 3.15
PM104-120M-RC 12 ±20 2.52 61 2.13 3.65
PM104-150M-RC 15 ±20 2.52 70 1.87 3.18
PM104-180M-RC 18 ±20 2.52 81 1.73 3.06
PM104-220M-RC 22 ±20 2.52 88 1.60 2.55
PM104-270M-RC 27 ±20 2.52 100 1.44 2.53
PM104-330M-RC 33 ±20 2.52 120 1.26 2.14
PM104-390M-RC 39 ±20 2.52 151 1.20 1.94
PM104-470K-RC 47 ±10 2.52 170 1.10 1.81
PM104-560K-RC 56 ±10 2.52 199 1.01 1.82
PM104-680K-RC 68 ±10 2.52 223 0.91 1.39
PM104-820K-RC 82 ±10 2.52 252 0.85 1.56
PM104-101K-RC 100 ±10 0.796 344 0.74 1.15
PM104-121K-RC 120 ±10 0.796 396 0.69 1.27
PM104-151K-RC 150 ±10 0.796 544 0.61 0.89
PM104-181K-RC 180 ±10 0.796 621 0.56 0.99
PM104-221K-RC 220 ±10 0.796 721 0.53 0.74
PM104-271K-RC 270 ±10 0.796 949 0.45 0.77
PM104-331K-RC 330 ±10 0.796 1100 0.42 0.61
PM104-391K-RC 390 ±10 0.796 1245 0.38 0.66
PM104-471K-RC 470 ±10 0.796 1526 0.35 0.52
PM104-561K-RC 560 ±10 0.796 1904 0.32 0.45
  Electrical Schematic
  Product Dimensions
  Recommended Pad Layout
DIMENSIONS: MM